Fees (p. 25)

These are the fees for 1982-83 for one semester of full-time study on the Oxford campus. All fees and charges are subject to change.

	Undergraduate students	Graduate students
Instructional fee	\$ 835	\$ 910
General fee	180	180
Facilities fee Health and accident insurance*	30	30
(paid once a year)	60	60
Total required fees**	\$1,105	\$1,180
Room rent and service	\$ 465	
Board	560	
Total for those in residence halls**	\$2,130	

*All students must have health and accident insurance. You must buy this coverage if you are not covered by your parents' policy or by another policy.

**Non-Ohio residents add \$1,000 to these totals for out-of-state

tuition.

Part-time fees (applying to those carrying fewer than 12 semester hours):

	Undergraduate students	Graduate students
Instructional fee, per credit hour	\$69.50	\$75.75
General fee, per credit hour	15.00	15.00
Facilities fee per credit hour	2.50	2.50
Total per credit hour*	\$87.00	\$93.25

*Non-Ohio residents add \$83.25 per credit hour to these totals for out-of-state tuition.

Other fees and charges that have changed:

Audit fees, to \$25 per credit hour for undergraduates, \$26.50 per credit hour for graduate students.

Examination fees. CLEP tests now cost \$28 per test, regardless of the number taken on the same day. Proficiency examination fees are now \$20 per test including the first credit hour and \$10 per credit hour, less the first hour, if you pass.

Graduation fees. For doctoral students, these now total \$125 because the charge for diploma and hood has increased to \$75.

Music practice rooms are now \$7 to \$30 per semester.